

April 27, 2022

To,
Dy. General Manager
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Ltd.,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

To,
The Manager -- Listing,
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai -- 400 051.

Ref: Scrip Code: 532296

Ref: Scrip Name: GLENMARK

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub: Glenmark receives the 'India Pharma Innovation of the Year' Award from the Government of India</u>

With reference to the subject mentioned above, kindly find attached media release which is self-explanatory.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Limited

Harish Kuber

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above





Press Release For immediate distribution

Glenmark receives the 'India Pharma Innovation of the Year' Award from the Government of India

- Glenmark won the 'Indian Pharma Innovation of the Year' award for the second year in a row.
- Glenmark was also adjudged runners-up in the "India Pharma CSR of the Year" category.
- The prestigious award was conferred by the Department of Pharmaceuticals (DoP), Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers.
- The Award recognizes Glenmark's multiple patents and commercialized innovations over the last three years.

Mumbai, India; April 27, 2022: Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd. (Glenmark), an innovation-driven, global pharmaceutical company, today received the "India Pharma Innovation of the Year" Award and was adjudged runners-up in the "India Pharma CSR of the Year" category, as part of the India Pharma & India Medical Device Awards 2022. The seventh edition of the annual awards was jointly organized by the Department of Pharmaceuticals, Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, The Federation of Indian Chambers of Commerce & Industry (FICCI) and Invest India.

The award recognizes Glenmark's multiple patents and innovations in its core therapy areas of Dermatology, Respiratory and Oncology, over the last three years. It also acknowledges the Company's contribution to the healthcare sector, in meeting both pressing and long-term patient needs.

Commenting on this prestigious honor, Glenn Saldanha, Chairman and Managing Director of Glenmark Pharmaceuticals, said "Our focus has always been on the holistic development of innovative medicines for India and the world. We are proud to receive the award which reaffirms our commitment to introducing novel drugs for unmet medical needs. The recognition through these awards will provide further impetus to research and development in the Indian pharmaceutical sector".

Glenmark has previously won awards from the Dept. of Pharmaceuticals under the categories of India Pharma Leader Award (2015), Company of the Year (2016), Corporate Social Responsibility Program of the Year (2017) and 'Indian Pharma Innovation of the year' (2021).

Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd.



About Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd. is an innovation-driven global pharmaceutical company with a presence across Specialty, Generics and OTC businesses. It focuses on the key therapeutic areas of respiratory, dermatology and oncology. The company has 10 world-class manufacturing facilities spread across 4 continents and operations in over 80 countries. Glenmark is ranked among the world's top 100 biopharmaceutical companies (Top 100 Companies Ranked by Pharmaceutical Sales, 2020, by In Vivo/Scrip 100) and among the world's top 50 companies in the off-patent sector (Top 50 Generics and Biosimilars Companies ranked by Sales, 2020, by Generics Bulletin/In Vivo). The company was listed on the Dow Jones Sustainability Index (DJSI), one of the world's most respected and widely accepted sustainability benchmarks, under the category of emerging markets (2021) for the fourth consecutive year in a row. For more information, please log on to www.glenmarkpharma.com

For more information, please contact:

Udaykumar Murthy
Deputy General Manager, Corporate Communications
+91 9960377617 | corpcomm@glenmarkpharma.com